Success and Retention 2010/11 through 2014/15
Athletics, Kinesiology, Dance, Library, and Learning Resources

Due to reorganization of departments beginning in Fall 2014, the following departments are included in this report:
DANC, FITN, INDV, KINE, LCTR, LIBR, P.E., TEAM, VARS

Course Success and Retention Annually

Success Success Success Retention Retention Retention Retention Rate
Enrollments Success Count Rate Rate Goal Rate Diff Count Rate Rate Goal Diff
2010/2011 4,407 3,252 74% 70% 4% 3,760 85% 84% 1%
2011/2012 4,208 3,260 77% 70% 7% 3,761 89% 84% 5%
2012/2013 4,037 2,985 74% 70% 4% 3,478 86% 84% 2%
2013/2014 3,697 2,661 72% 70% 2% 3,093 84% 84% -0%
2014/2015 3,137 2,271 72% 70% 2% 2,647 84% 84% 0%

Course Success and Retention by Semester

Headcount  Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Fall 2010 1,880 1332 71% 1,602 85%
Fall 2011 1772 1,451 82% 1,501 90%
Fall 2012 1,759 1,310 74% 1541 88%
Fall 2013 1,556 1,125 72% 1317 85%
Fall 2014 1.281 904 71% 1,067 83%
Spring 2011 1,932 1,503 78% 1,656 86%
Spring 2012 1,810 1,345 74% 1,616 89%
Spring 2013 1,748 1,294 74% 1,494 85%
Spring 2014 1,590 1,148 72% 1,308 82%
Spring 2015 1,368 1,024 75% 1,189 87%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 1



Headcount

Summer 2010 595
Summer 2011 626
Summer 2012 530
Summer 2013 551
Summer 2014 488

Total

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

19,486

African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am.
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages
African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am.
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages
African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am.
Unknown

Course Success and Retention by Semester

Success Count
417
464
381
388
343
14,429

Headcount
317
273

84
1,676
14
622
1,421
4,407
276
244
73
1,529
16
685
1,385
4,208
227
273
86
1,583
14
659

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate

70% 502 84%
74% 554 88%
72% 443 84%
70% 468 85%
70% 391 80%
74% 16,739 86%

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Success Count Success Rate Retention Count

196 62% 253
218 80% 238
71 85% 77
1,169 70% 1,385
10 71% 12
457 73% 527
1131 80% 1,268
3,252 74% 3,760
189 68% 240
188 7% 222
59 81% 63
1,155 76% 1,356
14 88% 14
525 7% 609
1,130 82% 1,257
3,260 7% 3,761
130 57% 168
201 74% 238
76 88% 79
1,126 71% 1,343
12 86% 12
501 76% 580

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
80%
87%
92%
83%
86%
85%
89%
85%
87%
91%
86%
89%
88%
89%
91%
89%
74%
87%
92%
85%
86%
88%
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2013/2014

2014/2015

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

White

Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages
African Am.

Asian

Filipino

Hispanic

Native Am.
Unknown

White

Totals & Averages

Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Totals & Averages
Female

Male

Unreported

Headcount
1,195
4,037

215
260
76
1,554
9
640
943
3,697
160
249
83
1,297
7
627
714
3,137

Headcount
2,384
1,920

70
4,374
2,174
1,945

57
4,176
2,095
1,874

52

Course Success and Retention by Ethnicity

Success Count

939
2,985
132
191
59
1,101
7
456
715
2,661
118
190
69
886
5
454
549
2,271

Success Rate

79%
74%
61%
73%
78%
71%
78%
71%
76%
72%
74%
76%
83%
68%
71%
2%
7%
72%

Retention Count

1,058
3,478
171
216
65
1,300
9
538
794
3,093
135
212
75
1,073
5
539
608
2,647

Course Success and Retention by Gender

Success Count

1,670
1,511
44
3,225
1,624
1,570
40
3,234
1,492
1,442
36

Success Rate

70%
79%
63%
74%
75%
81%
70%
7%
71%
7%
69%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Count

1,988
1,687
56
3,731
1,904
1,776
52
3,732
1,744
1,674
44

Retention Rate

83%
88%
80%
85%
88%
91%
91%
89%
83%
89%
85%

89%
86%
80%
83%
86%
84%
100%
84%
84%
84%
84%
85%
90%
83%
71%
86%
85%
84%

Retention Rate
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Course Success and Retention by Gender

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Totals & Averages 4,021 2,970 74% 3,462 86%
2013/2014 Female 1,946 1,343 69% 1,598 82%
Male 1,696 1,279 75% 1,448 85%
Unreported 52 37 71% 44 85%
Totals & Averages 3,694 2,659 72% 3,090 84%
2014/2015 Female 1,713 1,180 69% 1,401 82%
Male 1,352 1,040 7% 1,185 88%
Unreported 70 49 70% 59 84%
Totals & Averages 3,135 2,269 72% 2,645 84%

Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2010/2011 Under 18 335 277 83% 310 93%
Age 18-22 1,918 1,482 7% 1,652 86%
Age 23-28 680 449 66% 551 81%
Age 29-39 598 375 63% 475 79%
Age 40-49 374 252 67% 311 83%
Age 50-59 218 160 73% 185 85%
Age 60+ 284 257 90% 276 97%
Totals & Averages 4,407 3,252 74% 3,760 85%
2011/2012 Under 18 340 283 83% 319 94%
Age 18-22 1,852 1,446 78% 1,657 89%
Age 23-28 596 430 72% 512 86%
Age 29-39 487 348 71% 415 85%
Age 40-49 325 231 71% 284 87%
Age 50-59 262 204 78% 236 90%
Age 60+ 346 318 92% 338 98%
Totals & Averages 4,208 3,260 77% 3,761 89%
2012/2013 Under 18 227 195 86% 213 94%
Age 18-22 1,859 1,434 7% 1,648 89%
Age 23-28 676 452 67% 544 80%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 4



Course Success and Retention by Age

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
Age 29-39 494 321 65% 407 82%
Age 40-49 341 230 67% 273 80%
Age 50-59 211 147 70% 175 83%
Age 60+ 229 206 90% 218 95%
Totals & Averages 4,037 2,985 74% 3,478 86%
2013/2014 Under 18 182 148 81% 171 94%
Age 18-22 1,787 1,372 7% 1,546 87%
Age 23-28 643 428 67% 517 80%
Age 29-39 518 347 67% 406 78%
Age 40-49 299 180 60% 226 76%
Age 50-59 183 130 71% 151 83%
Age 60+ 85 56 66% 76 89%
Totals & Averages 3,697 2,661 72% 3,093 84%
2014/2015 Under 18 205 171 83% 184 90%
Age 18-22 1,430 1,096 7% 1,238 87%
Age 23-28 599 400 67% 485 81%
Age 29-39 415 277 67% 338 81%
Age 40-49 244 165 68% 207 85%
Age 50-59 170 114 67% 135 79%
Age 60+ 74 48 65% 60 81%
Totals & Averages 3,137 2,271 72% 2,647 84%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 5



2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

2014/2015

Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student
Continuing Student
Currently K-12

First-Time Student
First-Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
2,854
365
454
203
355
176
2,866
373
352
170
312
135
2,866
277
304
169
290
131
2,635
210
284
182
221
165
2,188
230
270
150
166
133

Course Success and Retention by Enrollment Status

Success Count
2,180
304
307
130
229
102
2,237
310
271
133
209
100
2,136
239
220
112
189
89
1,933
178
197
111
135
107
1,601
189
188
102
99
92

Success Rate
76%
83%
68%
64%
65%
58%
78%
83%
7%
78%
67%
74%
75%
86%
72%
66%
65%
68%
73%
85%
69%
61%
61%
65%
73%
82%
70%
68%
60%
69%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Count
2,455
337
372
163
293
140
2,546
352
311
161
272
119
2,455
263
269
142
240
109
2,184
200
243
151
186
129
1,829
211
237
129
133
108

Retention Rate
86%
92%
82%
80%
83%
80%
89%
94%
88%
95%
87%
88%
86%
95%
88%
84%
83%
83%
83%
95%
86%
83%
84%
78%
84%
92%
88%
86%
80%
81%
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2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

2014/2015

Total

Not Online
Web Assisted
Hybrid

Not Online
Web Assisted
Hybrid

Not Online
Web Assisted
Hybrid

Not Online
Online

Web Assisted
Hybrid

Not Online
Online

Web Assisted

Headcount
4,304
103
43
4,120
45
68
3,938
31
87
3,473
96
41
37
2,775
286
39
19,486

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by DE vs Non DE

Success Count
3,167
85
32
3,190
38
58
2,901
26
77
2,498
65
21
33
2,018
188
32
14,429

Success Rate

74%
83%
74%
7%
84%
85%
74%
84%
89%
2%
68%
51%
89%
73%
66%
82%
74%

Retention Count

3,659
101
43
3,673
45
62
3,386
30
84
2,902
81
26
36
2,350
227
34
16,739

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate

85%
98%
100%
89%
100%
91%
86%
97%
97%
84%
84%
63%
97%
85%
79%
87%
86%
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2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

2014/2015

Total

2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

2014/2015

Total

Basic Skills

Non Basic Skills

Basic Skills

Non Basic Skills

Basic Skills

Non Basic Skills

Basic Skills

Non Basic Skills

Basic Skills

Non Basic Skills

CTE
Not CTE
CTE
Not CTE
CTE
NotCTE
CTE
NotCTE
CTE
Not CTE

Headcount
70
4,337
58
4,150
52
3,985
75
3,622
40
3,097
19,486

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Course Success and Retention by Basic Skills vs Non Basic Skills

Headcount Success Count
421 146
3,986 3,106
269 119
3,939 3,141
254 79
3,783 2,906
280 85
3,417 2,576
174 53
2,963 2,218
19,486 14,429

Success Rate
35%
78%
44%
80%
31%
77%
30%
75%
30%
75%
74%

Retention Count
232
3,528
202
3,559
125
3,353
136
2,957
104
2,543
16,739

Course Success and Retention by CTE vs Non CTE

Success Count
27
3,225
36
3,224
27
2,958
57
2,604
31
2,240
14,429

Success Rate

39%
74%
62%
78%
52%
74%
76%
72%
78%
2%
74%

Retention Count
42
3,718
47
3,714
40
3,438
63
3,030
34
2,613
16,739

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Rate
60%
86%
81%
89%
7%
86%
84%
84%
85%
84%
86%

Retention Rate
55%
89%
75%
90%
49%
89%
49%
87%
60%
86%
86%
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Course Success and Retention by Transfer vs Non Transfer

Headcount Success Count Success Rate Retention Count Retention Rate
2010/2011 Not Transferable 421 146 35% 232 55%
Transferable 3,986 3,106 78% 3,528 89%
2011/2012 Not Transferable 269 119 44% 202 75%
Transferable 3,939 3,141 80% 3,559 90%
2012/2013 Not Transferable 254 79 31% 125 49%
Transferable 3,783 2,906 7% 3,353 89%
2013/2014 Not Transferable 280 85 30% 136 49%
Transferable 3,417 2,576 75% 2,957 87%
2014/2015 Not Transferable 174 53 30% 104 60%
Transferable 2,963 2,218 75% 2,543 86%
Total 19,486 14,429 74% 16,739 86%

Grade Distribution

A B c D E Other w
Fall 2010 891 84 32 20 144 433 276
Fall 2011 1,048 76 54 13 79 321 181
Fall 2012 951 91 57 25 127 290 218
Fall 2013 810 152 49 16 129 161 239
Fall 2014 673 113 59 23 107 92 214
Spring 2011 978 81 43 14 94 446 276
Spring 2012 928 118 58 29 162 321 194
Spring 2013 891 91 69 17 90 337 253
Spring 2014 864 139 53 23 106 123 282
Spring 2015 786 114 67 20 95 107 179
Summer 2010 215 25 17 5 35 229 69
Summer 2011 256 13 16 1 30 238 72
Summer 2012 263 15 10 1 35 119 87
Summer 2013 272 33 14 7 49 93 83
Summer 2014 256 42 15 10 29 40 9
Total 10,082 1,187 613 224 1,311 3,350 2,719

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 9



2010/2011

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013/2014

2014/2015

Total

2 level below transferable vl
3 level below transferable Ivi
4 |level below transferable vl
Not applicable

2 level below transferable Ivi
3 level below transferable vl
4 level below transferable Ivl
Not applicable

2 level below transferable Ivl
3 level below transferable Ivi
4 |level below transferable Ivl
Not applicable

2 level below transferable Ivi
3 level below transferable vl
4 level below transferable Ivl
Not applicable

2 level below transferable Ivi
3 level below transferable Ivi
4 |level below transferable vl
Not applicable

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Headcount
595
57
48
93
3,614
41
36
131
4,000
24
23
96
3,894
22
17
129
3,529
17
16
7
3,027
19,486

Course Success and Retention by Prior to College Level

Success Count
417
29
29
45
2,732
24
19
67
3,150
11
11
47
2,916
10
6
62
2,583

21
2,236
14,429

Success Rate
70%
51%
60%
48%
76%
59%
53%
51%
79%
46%
48%
49%
75%
45%
35%
48%
73%
35%
50%
27%
74%
74%

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Retention Count
502
45
39
82
3,092
32
30
110
3,589
15
17
64
3,382
17
13
89
2,974
12
14
50
2,571
16,739

Retention Rate
84%
79%
81%
88%
86%
78%
83%
84%
90%
63%
74%
67%
87%
7%
76%
69%
84%
71%
88%
65%
85%
86%
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Fall 2010 DANC 125
126
140
143
151
153
156
205
210
215

FITN 112
117
118
119
122
123
124
151
210
235
250
320

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Beginning Salsa

Intermediate Salsa

Beginning Ballet
Intermediate Ballet

Beginning Social Dance
Intermediate Social Dance
Advanced Social Dance
Beginning Jazz
Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
Intermediate Jazz

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Step Aerobics

Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Pers. Trainer Prep:Anat & Phys
Walking & Jogging for Fitness

Headcount
93
72
26

9
29
20

5
16
10

6
62

310

146
82
17
36
32
23
73
18
27
14

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
64
50
14
7
20
15
5
14
7

58
218
97
62
8
31
22
14
71
14
8
13

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
69%
69%
54%
78%
69%
75%
100%
88%
70%
83%
94%
70%
66%
76%
47%
86%
69%
61%
97%
78%
30%
93%

Retention
84
69
20

8
24
20

5
14
10

5
58

271
119
69
10
33
25
17
71
15
16
14

Retention Rate
90%
96%
77%
89%
83%
100%
100%
88%
100%
83%
94%
87%
82%
84%
59%
92%
78%
74%
97%
83%
59%

100%
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334
672
680CG
INDV 161
164
166
LCTR 100
120
139
140
151
698
810
822
823
824
825
832
840
841
842
843
LIBR 100
TEAM 105
115
141
143
180
181
185
680CC
VARS 114
140

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Yoga

Cooperative Educ.: Internship
Total Fitness Circuit Training
Beginning Golf
Intermediate/Advanced Golf
Expert Golf Training

Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Literacy Tutoring in the Comm.

The Research Paper fromAto Z

Professional Writing

Allied Health Sci Vocabulary
Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistnc
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Grammar Trouble Spots Il
Grammar Trouble Spots llI
Grammar Trouble Spots IV
Paragraph Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement Il
Vocabulary Improvement il
Vocabulary Improvement IV
Intro. to Information Research
Advanced Baseball
Advanced Basketball
Beginning Soccer

Advanced Soccer

Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
Adv. Competition Volleyball
Expert Volleyball Training
Intermediate Vball Training
Varsity Basketball

Varsity Golf

Headcount

77
8
28
16
9
4
46
23
33
23
20
43
22
17
7
5
6
8
22
16
15
16
32
43
22
24
24
11
5
27
1
22
9

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

44
3
24
14
8
4
34
22
17
12

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate

57%
38%
86%
88%
89%
100%
4%
96%
52%
52%
50%

32%
18%
43%
40%
33%
13%
41%
63%
53%
69%
75%
98%
100%
88%
96%
100%
80%
100%
100%
86%
89%

Retention

63
4
24
14
8

44
23
29
17
16

16
14
3
3

21
14
13
14
27
42
22
22
23
11

27

21

Retention Rate

82%
50%
86%
88%
89%
100%
96%
100%
88%
74%
80%

73%
82%
43%
60%
50%
63%
95%
88%
87%
88%
84%
98%
100%
92%
96%
100%
80%
100%
100%
95%
89%
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154
Fall 2011 DANC 125
126
140
143
151
153
156
205
210
215
FITN 112
117
118
119
122
123
124
151
210
235
320
332
334
680CG
INDV 161
164
KINE 250
672
LCTR 100
120
139
140

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Varsity Soccer

Beginning Salsa

Intermediate Salsa

Beginning Ballet
Intermediate Ballet

Beginning Social Dance
Intermediate Social Dance
Advanced Social Dance
Beginning Jazz
Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
Intermediate Jazz

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Step Aerobics

Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Walking & Jogging for Fitness
Stretching and Flexibility
Yoga

Total Fitness Circuit Training
Beginning Golf
Intermediate/Advanced Golf
Pers. Trainer Prep:Anat & Phys
Coopetive Educ.: Internship
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Literacy Tutoring in the Comm.

The Research Paper fromAto Z

Professional Writing

Headcount
70
80
55
16

4
12
8
7
22
4
3
36
440
48
42
21
20
25
18
96
19
49
73
69
17
15
5
23
1
45
35
12
16

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
65
50
37
10

3
11
6
7
20
4
3
34
389
44
40
13
18
9
14
90
14
47
70
50
15
14
3
14
1
38
34

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
93%
63%
67%
63%
75%
92%
75%
100%
91%
100%
100%
94%
88%
92%
95%
62%
90%
36%
78%
94%
74%
96%
96%
72%
88%
93%
60%
61%
100%
84%
97%
33%
44%

Retention
65
68
51
12
4
11

21

34
392
44
40
19
18
14
15
90
15
47
71
62
15
14

20

45
35

13

Retention Rate
93%
85%
93%
75%
100%
92%
100%
100%
95%
100%
100%
94%
89%
92%
95%
90%
90%
56%
83%
94%
79%
96%
97%
90%
88%
93%
60%
87%
100%
100%
100%
75%
81%
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151
810
822
823
824
825
832
840
841
842
843
LIBR 100
PE. 695
TEAM 105
115
141
143
171
174
180
181
680CB
680CC
VARS 114
140
154
Fall 2012 DANC 125
126
140
143
150
205
210

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Allied Health Sci Vocabulary
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Grammar Trouble Spots Il
Grammar Trouble Spots llI
Grammar Trouble Spots IV
Paragraph Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement Il
Vocabulary Improvement il
Vocabulary Improvement IV
Intro. to Information Research
Independent Study
Advanced Baseball
Advanced Basketball
Beginning Soccer
Advanced Soccer
Beginning Volleyball
Inter/adv. Volleyball

Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
Adv. Competition Volleyball
Expert Basketball
Intermediate Vball Training
Varsity Basketball

Varsity Golf

Varsity Soccer

Beginning Salsa
Intermediate Salsa
Beginning Ballet
Intermediate Ballet

Hip Hop

Beginning Jazz
Beginning/Intermediate Jazz

Headcount
15
14
21
4

22
10
16
14
63

58
14
17
11
29

11
28
27

46
89
66
12

24
14

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
7

[ T = R < R O

54
14
14
11
23

11
28
27

43
61
46

13
11

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
47%
21%
29%
25%
33%
100%

55%
70%
50%
79%
76%

93%
100%
82%
100%
79%
50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
93%
69%
70%
67%
67%
54%
79%
100%

Retention
14
12
14

17
10
13
13
56

54
14
14
11
23

11
28
27

43
78
62

16
12

Retention Rate
93%
86%
67%
50%
33%
100%

7%
100%
81%
93%
89%

93%
100%
82%
100%
79%
50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
93%
88%
94%
75%
83%
67%
86%
100%
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215
FITN 112
117
118
119
122
123
124
210
235
320
332
334
680CG
INDV 161
164
166
KINE 101
245
250
672
LCTR 100
120
139
140
151
698
810
822
823
832
840
841

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Intermediate Jazz

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Walking & Jogging for Fitness
Stretching and Flexibility
Yoga

Total Fitness Circuit Training
Beginning Golf
Intermediate/Advanced Golf
Expert Golf Training
Introduction to Kinesiology
Principles/Techn. of Res. Trng
Pers. Trainer Prep:Anat & Phys
Coopetive Educ.: Internship
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Literacy Tutoring in the Comm.
The Research Paper fromAto Z
Professional Writing

Health Science Vocabulary
Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistnc
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Grammar Trouble Spots Il
Paragraph to Essay Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement Il

Headcount
1
18
355
88
41
10
23
21
101
23
46
60
71
33
13

42
13
19

29
16

18
26
19
20

10

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1
14
237
56
27
8
18
10
98
13
40
58
48
21
12

35

11

24
15

© N b~ W

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
100%
78%
67%
64%
66%
80%
78%
48%
97%
57%
87%
97%
68%
64%
92%
100%
100%
83%
46%
58%

83%
94%
14%
50%
44%

32%
50%
100%
80%
22%
90%

Retention
1
15
312
73
38
9
18
14
99
18
40
58
59
29
12

39

11

16

27

16

15

14
14

10

Retention Rate
100%
83%
88%
83%
93%
90%
78%
67%
98%
78%
87%
97%
83%
88%
92%
100%
100%
93%
85%
84%

93%
100%
71%
100%
83%

74%
70%
100%
100%
78%
100%
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842
843
LIBR 100
P.E. 695
TEAM 105
115
141
143
148
171
174
180
181
680CB
680CE
VARS 114
140
154
340
Fall 2013 DANC 1211
121.2
125.1
125.2
125.3
130.1
130.2
130.4
140.1
140.2
140.3
150.1
FITN 112
117

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Vocabulary Improvement il
Vocabulary Improvement IV
Intro. to Information Research
Independent Study
Advanced Baseball
Advanced Basketball
Beginning Soccer
Advanced Soccer

Indoor Soccer

Beginning Volleyball
Inter/adv. Volleyball

In/Adv Competition Volleyball
Adv. Competition Volleyball
Expert Basketball
Intermediate Basketball
Varsity Basketball

Varsity Golf

Varsity Soccer

Varsity Women's Volleyball
Modern Dance |

Modern Dance I

Salsa |

Salsa ll

Salsa lll

Jazz Dance |

Jazz Dance I

Jazz Dance IV

Ballet |

Ballet Il

Ballet Il

Hip Hop |

Cross Training

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.

Headcount
4
4

47
7
49
12
24
21
42
34
12

14
23
19
10
52
12

76
56
33
12

17

20
20
301

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1
3

40
7
48
10
19
21
39
29
12

14
23
19
10
49
11

59
33
28
11

11

12
18
190

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
25%
75%
85%
100%
98%
83%
79%
100%
93%
85%
100%
50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
94%
92%
38%
100%
78%
59%
85%
92%

100%
65%
100%
67%
60%
90%
63%

Retention
4
4

40
7
48
11
19
21
39
29
12

14
23
19
10
50
12

70
48
31
11

14

12
19
258

Retention Rate
100%
100%
85%
100%
98%
92%
79%
100%
93%
85%
100%
50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
96%
100%
75%
100%
92%
86%
94%
92%
100%
100%
82%
100%
100%
60%
95%
86%
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118
119
122
152
210
235
304.1
304.2
334.1
334.2
3343
334.4
3351
335.2
INDV 160.1
160.2
160.3
160.4
2511
251.2
KINE 101
245
250
LCTR 100
139
140
151
698
810
822
823
824
832

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Basketball Conditioning
Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Yoga |

Yoga ll

Yoga llI

Yoga IV

Pilates |

Pilates Il

Golfl

Golfll

Golf 1l

Golf IV

Tennis |

Tennis I

Introduction to Kinesiology
Principles/Techn. of Res. Trng

Pers. Trainer Prep:Anat & Phys

Effective Tutoring & Practicum

The Research Paper fromAto Z

Professional Writing
Health Science Vocabulary

Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistnc

Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Grammar Trouble Spots Il
Grammar Trouble Spots llI
Paragraph to Essay Writing

Headcount
115
35
18
14
65
16
20
1
68
14

37

10

20

38
18
17
34

11
13
30
16
22

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
95
23

9
13
61
10
18

1
47
10

N P P O W

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
83%
66%
50%
93%
94%
63%
90%
100%
69%
71%
100%
100%
62%
50%
90%
100%
100%
100%
85%
100%
87%
2%
76%
94%
50%
27%
54%

19%
27%
33%
33%
33%

Retention
107
26
14
13
61
13
18
1
58
14

Retention Rate
93%
74%
78%
93%
94%
81%
90%
100%
85%
100%
100%
100%
78%

100%
90%
100%
100%
100%
85%
100%
97%
89%
76%
100%
50%
36%
7%

44%
68%
67%
100%
67%
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840
841
842
843
LIBR 100
P.E. 695
TEAM 105
1111
111.2
141.1
141.2
141.3
141.4
171.1
171.2
171.3
171.4
VARS 114
140
154
340
Fall 2014 DANC 125.1
125.2
1253
1254
140.1
140.2
140.3
140.4
150.1
FITN 112
117
118

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement I
Vocabulary Improvement il
Vocabulary Improvement IV
Intro. to Information Research
Independent Study
Advanced Baseball
Basketball |

Basketball Il

Soccer |

Soccer I

Soccer lll

Soccer IV

Volleyball |

Volleyball Il

Volleyball 1l

Volleyball IV

Varsity Basketball

Varsity Golf

Varsity Soccer

Varsity Women's Volleyball
Salsa |

Salsa ll

Salsa lll

Salsa IV

Ballet |

Ballet Il

Ballet Il

Ballet IV

Hip Hop |

Cross Training

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.
Beginning Fitness Center

Headcount
33
8
2
3
53
1
43

22

18

60
12
60
25
16

10

23
19
271
82

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

19

42

40

17

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate

58%
63%
50%
100%
79%
100%
93%
44%

7%
88%
88%
100%
91%
100%
100%
86%
94%
100%
93%
100%
70%
2%
50%
50%
80%
100%
67%
100%
65%
63%
68%
70%

Retention

21

46

40

18

30

17

56
12
48
19
10

10

18
17
237
72

Retention Rate

64%
88%
100%
100%
87%
100%
93%
44%

82%
88%
88%
100%
91%
100%
100%
86%
94%
100%
93%
100%
80%
76%
63%
50%
100%
100%
67%
100%
78%
89%
87%
88%
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119
122
152
210
235
304.1
304.2
3341
334.2
3343
3351
335.2
INDV 160.1
160.2
251.1
251.2
251.3
2514
KINE 101
245
250
672
LCTR 100
139
140
151
810
822
823
832
840
841
842

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Basketball Conditioning
Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Yoga |

Yoga ll

Yoga llI

Pilates |

Pilates Il

Golfl

Golfll

Tennis |

Tennis |l

Tennis I

Tennis IV

Introduction to Kinesiology
Principles/Techn. of Res. Trng
Pers. Trainer Prep:Anat & Phys
Coopetive Educ.: Internship
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
The Research Paper fromAto Z
Professional Writing

Health Science Vocabulary
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Grammar Trouble Spots Il
Paragraph to Essay Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement Il
Vocabulary Improvement il

Headcount
28
13
16
58
19
79
12
59
18

1
22
3
9
2
16

35
16
12

27

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
24
5
15
51
13
49
9
39
14

12

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
86%
38%
94%
88%
68%
62%
75%
66%
78%

7%
100%
89%
100%
56%
33%
100%
100%
83%
69%
83%
100%
96%
38%
38%
88%
55%
8%
50%

44%
33%
83%

Retention
24
9
15
51
17
60
9
43
16

16

15

Retention Rate
86%
69%
94%
88%
89%
76%
75%
73%
89%

7%
100%
89%
100%
56%
33%
100%
100%
97%
75%
92%
100%
100%
63%
75%
88%
73%
17%
75%

94%

67%
100%
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LIBR
PE.
TEAM

VARS

Spring 2011 DANC

FITN

843
100
695
105
141.1
141.2
141.3
141.4
114
140
154
340
125
126
140
143
151
153
156
205
210
215
112
117
118
119
122
123
124
210
235
245
251

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Vocabulary Improvement IV
Intro. to Information Research
Independent Study
Advanced Baseball

Soccer |

Soccer I

Soccer lll

Soccer IV

Varsity Basketball

Varsity Golf

Varsity Soccer

Varsity Women's Volleyball
Beginning Salsa
Intermediate Salsa
Beginning Ballet
Intermediate Ballet
Beginning Social Dance
Intermediate Social Dance
Advanced Social Dance
Beginning Jazz
Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
Intermediate Jazz

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning

Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Principles/Techn. of Res. Trng
Personal Trainer: H.A. & E.P.

Headcount
3
57
7
36
37
12

14

31
15
96
86
14

28
11
10
21

71
337
157

91

14

35

36

61

28

16

25

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
1
37
7
34
24
7

13

28
11
60
54

21
10

16

67
273
143

81

34
26
60
21

10

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
33%
65%
100%
94%
65%
58%
67%
100%
93%
100%
90%
73%
63%
63%
50%
75%
75%
91%
80%
76%
86%
100%
94%
81%
91%
89%
64%
97%
72%
98%
75%
50%
40%

Retention
3
51
7
34
27
8
6
1
13
5
28
11
84
76
10
8
26
11
10
17

67
285
143

81

11

34

30

60

23

13

16

Retention Rate
100%
89%
100%
94%
73%
67%
100%
100%
93%
100%
90%
73%
88%
88%
71%
100%
93%
100%
100%
81%
86%
100%
94%
85%
91%
89%
79%
97%
83%
98%
82%
81%
64%
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332
334
672
680CG
INDV 161
164
166
LCTR 100
120
139
140
151
698
810
822
823
824
825
832
840
841
842
843
LIBR 100

PE. 308
TEAM 111
115
141
143
171
174
180

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Stretching and Flexibility
Yoga

Cooperative Ed.: Internship
Total Fitness Circuit Training
Beginning Golf
Intermediate/Advanced Golf
Expert Golf Training

Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Literacy Tutoring in the Comm.
The Research Paper fromAto Z
Professional Writing

Allied Health Sci Vocabulary
Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistnc
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Grammar Trouble Spots Il
Grammar Trouble Spots llI
Grammar Trouble Spots IV
Paragraph Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement Il
Vocabulary Improvement il
Vocabulary Improvement IV
Intro.to Information Research
Introduction to Info. Research
Prevention/Care of Athl. Injur
Beginning Basketball
Advanced Basketball
Beginning Soccer

Advanced Soccer

Beginning Volleyball
Inter/adv. Volleyball

Int/Adv Competition Volleyball

Headcount

22
66
6
37
2
12
4
57
19
9
18
13

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

21
47
4
34
2
12
4
51
17
4
11

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate

95%
71%
67%
92%
100%
100%
100%
89%
89%
44%
61%
54%

42%
44%
50%
50%
67%
38%
59%
75%
78%
78%
82%
2%
60%
89%
95%
91%
98%
86%
88%
60%

Retention

21
52
4
34
2
12
4
57
17
9
15
10

Retention Rate

95%
79%
67%
92%
100%
100%
100%
100%
89%
100%
83%
7%

63%
89%
100%
50%
100%
88%
82%
92%
83%
100%
89%
86%
67%
95%
95%
91%
98%
96%
100%
60%
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181
680CB
680CC
VARS 104
114
Spring 2012 DANC 125
126
140
143
150
151
153
156
205
210
215
FITN 112
117
118
119
122
123
124
210
235
320
332

334
680CG
INDV 161
164
166

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Adv. Competition Volleyball
Expert Basketball
Intermediate Vball Training
Varsity Baseball

Varsity Basketball
Beginning Salsa
Intermediate Salsa
Beginning Ballet
Intermediate Ballet

Hip Hop

Beginning Social Dance
Intermediate Social Dance
Advanced Social Dance
Beginning Jazz
Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
Intermediate Jazz

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Cardio Pump Fitness
Pilates Training

Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Walking & Jogging for Fitness
Flexibility and Stretching
Stretching and Flexibility
Yoga

Total Fitness Circuit Training
Beginning Golf
Intermediate/Advanced Golf
Expert Golf Training

Headcount

3
5
23
41
16
103
53
18
7
31
19
8
8
23
6
1
40
448
69
43
15
27
29
64
24
40
58
21
68
27
11
2
4

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

2
5
21
41
16
70
38
13
7
21
16
7
8
19
5
1
31
267
49
28
9
23
22
61
15
40
55
19
56
17
10
2
4

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate

67%
100%
91%
100%
100%
68%
2%
72%
100%
68%
84%
88%
100%
83%
83%
100%
78%
60%
71%
65%
60%
85%
76%
95%
63%
100%
95%
90%
82%
63%
91%
100%
100%

Retention

2
5
21
41
16
94
48
15
7
21
18

19

38
385
61
37
14
24
26
61
20
40
55
20
60
24
10

Retention Rate

67%
100%
91%
100%
100%
91%
91%
83%
100%
68%
95%
100%
100%
83%
83%
100%
95%
86%
88%
86%
93%
89%
90%
95%
83%
100%
95%
95%
88%
89%
91%
100%
100%
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KINE 101
245
251
672
LCTR 100
120
139
140
151
810
822
823
832
840
841
842
843
LIBR 100

TEAM 111
115
141
143
171
174
181
680CB
680CC
VARS 104
114
Spring 2013 DANC 125
126
140

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Introduction to Kinesiology
Principles/Techn. of Res. Trng
Personal Trainer: H.A. & E.P.
Coopertative Ed.: Internship
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Literacy Tutoring in the Comm.
The Research Paper fromAto Z
Professional Writing

Allied Health Sci Vocabulary
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Grammar Trouble Spots Il
Paragraph Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement Il
Vocabulary Improvement il
Vocabulary Improvement IV
Intro.to Information Research
Introduction to Info. Research
Beginning Basketball
Advanced Basketball
Beginning Soccer

Advanced Soccer

Beginning Volleyball
Inter/adv. Volleyball

Adv. Competition Volleyball
Expert Basketball
Intermediate Vball Training
Varsity Baseball

Varsity Basketball

Beginning Salsa
Intermediate Salsa
Beginning Ballet

Headcount
30
13
16

3
43
8
14
11
9
16
16
3
3
13
12

23
32
10
23
21
71
19
14

10
24
50
20
91
57
19

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
26
7
9
3

~N o oo R, N MO oY
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22
49
18
67
44
13

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
87%
54%
56%
100%
74%
88%
57%
55%
56%
25%
38%
67%
33%
46%
67%
86%
100%
100%
75%
90%
96%
76%
96%
89%
86%

90%
92%
98%
90%
4%
7%
68%

Retention
27
10
11
3
43
7
11

12
14

12
10

23
26

22
18
68
17
12

22
49
19
83
55
16

Retention Rate
90%
7%
69%
100%
100%
88%
79%
82%
100%
75%
88%
100%
67%
92%
83%
100%
100%
100%
81%
90%
96%
86%
96%
89%
86%

90%
92%
98%
95%
91%
96%
84%
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143
151
205
210
215
FITN 112
117
118
119
122
123
124
210
235
320
332

334
680CG
INDV 161
164
166
KINE 101
251
672
LCTR 100
120
139
140
151
698
810
822

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Intermediate Ballet

Beginning Social Dance
Beginning Jazz
Beginning/Intermediate Jazz
Intermediate Jazz

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Walking & Jogging for Fitness
Flexibility and Stretching
Flexibility and Stretching
Yoga

Total Fitness Circuit Training
Beginning Golf
Intermediate/Advanced Golf
Expert Golf Training
Introduction to Kinesiology
Personal Trainer: H.A. & E.P.
Coopertative Ed.: Internship
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
Literacy Tutoring in the Comm.
The Research Paper fromAto Z
Professional Writing

Health Science Vocabulary
Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistnc
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |

Headcount
8
32
15
3
2
30
419
91
51
13
19
33
69
16
31
26
53
65
13
11
4
2
43
17
1
39
14
5
8
11
32
8
21

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
5
31
13
3
2
25
256
66
35
7
18
24
64
11
28
23
50
52
10
11
3
2
39

34
12

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate Retention
63% 6
97% 32
87% 14

100%

100%

83% 28
61% 344
73% 86
69% 48
54% 10
95% 18
73% 28
93% 64
69% 16
90% 29
88% 23
94% 50
80% 57
7% 10
100% 11
75%

100% 2
91% 39
47% 11
100% 1
87% 35
86% 12
20%

75%

18%

13% 8
33% 10

Retention Rate
75%
100%
93%
100%
100%
93%
82%
95%
94%
7%
95%
85%
93%
100%
94%
88%
94%
88%
7%
100%
75%
100%
91%
65%
100%
90%
86%
20%
75%
36%

100%
48%
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823
832
840
841
842
843
LIBR 100

P.E. 695
TEAM 111
115
141
143
148
171
174
180
181
680CB
VARS 104
114
DANC 1211
121.2
121.3
121.4
125.1
125.2
1253
1254
140.1
140.2
140.3
FITN 112

Spring 2014

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Grammar Trouble Spots Il
Paragraph Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement I
Vocabulary Improvement il
Vocabulary Improvement IV
Intro.to Information Research
Introduction to Info. Research
Independent Study
Beginning Basketball
Advanced Basketball
Beginning Soccer
Advanced Soccer

Indoor Soccer

Beginning Volleyball
Inter/adv. Volleyball

Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
Adv. Competition Volleyball
Expert Basketball

Varsity Baseball

Varsity Basketball

Modern Dance |

Modern Dance I

Modern Dance lll

Modern Dance IV

Salsa |

Salsa ll

Salsa lll

Salsa IV

Ballet |

Ballet Il

Ballet Il

Cross Training

Headcount
4
6
16
7
12
5

24
19
4
21
18
25
57
27
23
25
2
3
19
40
19
15
2
2
2
77
44
13
6
19
4
3
18

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
2
1

12
2
5
3

17

17
3

20

17

21

54

23

18

24
2
3

18

40

18

12
1

56
29
10

15

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
50%
17%
75%
29%
42%
60%
71%
89%
75%
95%
94%
84%
95%
85%
78%
96%
100%
100%
95%
100%
95%
80%
50%
100%
50%
73%
66%
7%
67%
47%
75%
100%
83%

Retention
3
1
13

17
18

20
17
21
54
24
18
24

18
40
18
12

64
32
10

14

15

Retention Rate
75%
17%
81%
43%
58%
100%
71%
95%
75%
95%
94%
84%
95%
89%
78%
96%
100%
100%
95%
100%
95%
80%
100%
100%
50%
83%
73%
7%
100%
74%
75%
100%
83%
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117
118
119
122
128
210
235
3041
304.2
3341
334.2
335.1
335.2
3354
INDV 251.1
251.2
251.4
KINE 101
251
308
672
LCTR 100
139
140
151
698
810
822
823
832
840
841
842

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Total Body Burn

Get on the Ball Exercising
Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Yoga |

Yoga ll

Pilates |

Pilates Il

Pilates IV

Tennis |

Tennis |l

Tennis IV

Introduction to Kinesiology
Personal Trainer: H.A. & E.P.
Intro Fitness Related Injuries
Coopertative Ed.: Internship
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
The Research Paper fromAto Z
Professional Writing

Health Science Vocabulary
Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistnc
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Grammar Trouble Spots Il
Paragraph Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement Il
Vocabulary Improvement il

Headcount
285
150

35
21
14
71
19
73
7
65
9
32

13

46
16
16

37

13
39
11
18

16
16
11

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
181
116

32
9
14
68
11
51
3
47
8
25
3

11
9

35
13
11
6
32
2
4
6

~

A O© O P

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
64%
7%
91%
43%
100%
96%
58%
70%
43%
72%
89%
78%
60%

85%
100%

76%
81%
69%
86%
86%
40%
44%
46%

27%
39%

20%
38%
56%
36%

Retention
237
132

32
13
14
68
12
64
4
52
8
29
4
1
11
9

37
14
13
6
36

Retention Rate
83%
88%
91%
62%
100%
96%
63%
88%
57%
80%
89%
91%
80%
100%
85%
100%

80%
88%
81%
86%
97%
80%
56%
62%

64%
50%
100%
80%
63%
75%
73%
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843
LIBR 100

TEAM 1111
111.2
111.3
1114
141.1
141.2
141.3
141.4
148
171.1
171.2
171.3
171.4
185
186
VARS 104
114
Spring 2015 DANC 1211
125.1
125.2
125.3
1254
140.1
140.2
140.3
150.1
FITN 112
117
118
119

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Vocabulary Improvement IV
Intro.to Information Research
Introduction to Info. Research
Basketball |

Basketball Il

Basketball Il

Basketball IV

Soccer |

Soccer I

Soccer lll

Soccer IV

Indoor Soccer

Volleyball |

Volleyball Il

Volleyball 1l

Volleyball IV

Expert Volleyball Training
Basketball: Ind. Skill Develop
Varsity Baseball

Varsity Basketball

Modern Dance |

Salsa |

Salsa ll

Salsa lll

Salsa IV

Ballet |

Ballet Il

Ballet Il

Hip Hop |

Cross Training

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center

Headcount
4
27
25
14

60
11

11
27
24

10
17
38
15
18
52
23

16

25
25
224
120
35

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
2
21
21
14

53

10
26
21

17
37
15
15
39
19

14

16
18
160
105
29

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
50%
78%
84%
100%
100%
100%
100%
88%
73%
100%
91%
96%
88%
86%

50%
90%
100%
97%
100%
83%
75%
83%
67%
33%
88%
50%
100%
64%
2%
71%
88%
83%

Retention
2
25
21
14

53

10
26
21

17
37
15
17
49
22

15

20
24
191
111
32

Retention Rate
50%
93%
84%
100%
100%
100%
100%
88%
73%

100%
91%
96%
88%
86%

50%
90%
100%
97%
100%
94%
94%
96%
89%
33%
94%
100%
100%
80%
96%
85%
93%
91%
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122
210
235
304.1
304.2
334.1
334.2
3343
334.4
3351
335.2
INDV 160.1
160.2
251.1
251.2
251.3
251.4
KINE 101
308
672
LCTR 100
139
140
151
698
810
822
824
832
840
841
842
843

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Total Body Burn

Varsity Weight Conditioning
Boot Camp

Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness Il

Yoga |

Yoga ll

Yoga llI

Yoga IV

Pilates |

Pilates Il

Golfl

Golfll

Tennis |

Tennis I

Tennis llI

Tennis IV

Introduction to Kinesiology
Intro Fitness Related Injuries
Coopertative Ed.: Internship
Effective Tutoring & Practicum
The Research Paper fromAto Z
Professional Writing

Health Science Vocabulary
Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistnc
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Grammar Trouble Spots llI
Paragraph Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement Il
Vocabulary Improvement il
Vocabulary Improvement IV

Headcount
14
72
10
97
31
77
25

2
2
27
8
12
1
27
2

10
11
14

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

12
61
6

59
25
58
18

18

10

24
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W

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
86%
85%
60%
61%
81%
75%
72%
50%
50%
67%
63%
83%
100%
89%
100%
100%
100%
65%
78%
100%
70%
50%
17%
50%

27%

29%

100%

20%

20%
50%

Retention
12
61
6
75
27
66
21
2

26

10

24

© 0 W o © N 00 -

N O W NN -

Retention Rate
86%
85%
60%
7%
87%
86%
84%
100%
50%
96%
88%
83%
100%
89%
100%
100%
100%
76%
89%
100%
90%
100%
50%
100%

82%
71%
100%
50%
70%
75%
100%
100%
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Course Success and Retention by Courses

Headcount Success Success Rate Retention Retention Rate
LIBR 100 Intro Info. Research - HONORS 1 1 100% 1 100%
Intro. to Information Research 27 23 85% 24 89%
Intro.to Information Research 27 17 63% 25 93%
Introduction to Info. Research 19 17 89% 18 95%
TEAM 141.1 Soccer | 49 48 98% 48 98%
141.2 Soccer I 24 22 92% 22 92%
141.3 Soccer lll 4 4 100% 4 100%
141.4 Soccer IV 9 7 78% 8 89%
148 Indoor Soccer 20 18 90% 18 90%
185 Expert Volleyball Training 8 8 100% 8 100%
186 Basketball: Ind. Skill Develop 23 21 91% 21 91%
VARS 104 Varsity Baseball 29 29 100% 29 100%
114 Varsity Basketball 13 13 100% 13 100%
Summer 2010 DANC 125 Begining Salsa 81 67 83% 78 96%
350 Dance Aerobics 28 24 86% 26 93%
FITN 117 Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning 103 70 68% 84 82%
118 Beginning Fitness Center 84 56 67% 72 86%
119 Intermediate Fitness Center 36 24 67% 33 92%
124 Pilates Training 24 18 75% 22 92%
153 Soccer Conditioning 35 35 100% 35 100%
334 Yoga 33 21 64% 32 97%
672 Cooperative Educ.: Internship 4 2 50% 2 50%
680CG Total Fitness Circuit Training 38 33 87% 35 92%
LCTR 139 The Research Paper fromAto Z 19 9 47% 14 74%
151 Allied Health Sci Vocabulary 12 6 50% 7 58%
698 Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistnc 8
810 Study Skills 13 4 31% 5 38%
822 Grammar Trouble Spots 25 9 36% 15 60%
840 Vocabulary Improvement | 28 15 54% 18 64%
TEAM 115 Advanced Basketball 16 16 100% 16 100%
680CB Expert Basketball 8 8 100% 8 100%
Summer 2011 DANC 125 Begining Salsa 66 55 83% 62 94%
FITN 112 Cross Training 21 17 81% 21 100%

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness Page 29



117
118
119
123
124
153
334
672
680CG
LCTR 140
151
698
810
822
823
832
840
841
TEAM 115
680CB
Summer 2012 DANC 125
FITN 112
117
118
119
123
153
154
334
672
680CG
LCTR 140
151

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Cardio Pump Fitness

Pilates Training

Soccer Conditioning

Yoga

Cooperative Educ.: Internship
Total Fitness Circuit Training
Professional Writing

Allied Health Sci Vocabulary
Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistnc
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Grammar Trouble Spots Il
Paragraph Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement Il
Advanced Basketball

Expert Basketball

Begining Salsa

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Cardio Pump Fitness

Soccer Conditioning
Volleyball Conditioning

Yoga

Cooperative Educ.: Internship
Total Fitness Circuit Training
Professional Writing

Allied Health Sci Vocabulary

Headcount
116
88
49
25
18
48
36
2
25
13
11
21
10
12
6
11
18
7
18
5
72
20
153
32
21
27
30
5
30
1
16
6
11

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success
97
70
37
23
16
43
22

2
19
5
7

W N N

104
24
14
25
29

21

12

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate
84%
80%
76%
92%
89%
90%
61%
100%
76%
38%
64%

20%
50%
33%
27%
67%
57%
94%
100%
82%
90%
68%
75%
67%
93%
97%
60%
70%
100%
75%
67%
55%

Retention
111
83
48
24
16
43
27
2
23
11
9

12

15

17

64
18
127
31
19
26
29

27

14

Retention Rate
96%
94%
98%
96%
89%
90%
75%
100%
92%
85%
82%

60%
100%
83%
73%
83%
86%
94%
100%
89%
90%
83%
97%
90%
96%
97%
80%
90%
100%
88%
83%
64%
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698

810

822

832

840

841

LIBR 100

TEAM 115
680CB

Summer 2013 DANC 125

126

FITN 112

117

118

119

123

153

154

334
680CG

KINE 101

672

LCTR 140

151

698

810

822

832

840

841

LIBR 100

P.E. 695

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistnc
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Paragraph Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement Il
Intro to Information Research
Advanced Basketball

Expert Basketball

Begining Salsa

Intermediate Salsa

Cross Training

Fitn. Assessment/Conditioning
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Cardio Pump Fitness

Soccer Conditioning
Volleyball Conditioning

Yoga

Total Fitness Circuit Training
Introduction to Kinesiology
Cooperative Educ: Internship
Professional Writing

Health Science Vocabulary
Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistnc
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Paragraph Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement Il
Intro to Infor Research-Honors
Intro to Information Research
Independent Study

Headcount
15
11

7
4
4
2
31
18
14
56
32
13
146
28
21
21
30
5
45
15
28
1

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

26
14
13
40
26

96
20
16
20
28

37

20

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate

27%
29%

50%
50%
84%
78%
93%
71%
81%
69%
66%
71%
76%
95%
93%
100%
82%
53%
71%
100%
40%
63%

33%
57%
100%
63%
100%
100%
50%
100%

Retention

30
14
13
48
29
12
125
25
19
20
29

42

26

~

P = 00 F O W

Retention Rate

64%
57%

50%
50%
97%
78%
93%
86%
91%
92%
86%
89%
90%
95%
97%
100%
93%
60%
93%
100%
80%
88%

100%
86%
100%
100%
100%
100%
63%
100%

Page 31



TEAM 115
680CB
Summer 2014 DANC 125.1
125.2
1253
1254
150.1
FITN 112
117
118
119
152
153
304.1
304.2
3341
334.2
3343
INDV 2511
251.2
251.3
KINE 101
LCTR 140
151
698
810
822
823
832
840
841
LIBR 100
TEAM 185

Data Source: SMCCD Data Warehouse

Advanced Basketball
Expert Basketball

Salsa |

Salsa ll

Salsa lll

Salsa IV

Hip Hop |

Cross Training

Fitn. Assess./Strenght Cond.
Beginning Fitness Center
Intermediate Fitness Center
Basketball Conditioning
Soccer Conditioning
Walking Fitness |

Walking Fitness |l

Yoga |

Yoga ll

Yoga llI

Tennis |

Tennis I

Tennis llI

Introduction to Kinesiology
Professional Writing

Health Science Vocabulary
Supvsd Tutoring/Acad. Assistnc
Study Skills

Grammar Trouble Spots |
Grammar Trouble Spots Il
Paragraph Writing
Vocabulary Improvement |
Vocabulary Improvement Il
Intro to Information Research
Expert Volleyball Training

Headcount

10
10
40
17
5
2
20
8
93
35
13
13
41
33
4
31
5
2
13
1

Course Success and Retention by Courses

Success

9

10

26

13

17

73
20

13

38

18

19

10

11

32

Planning Research and Institutional Effectiveness

Success Rate

90%
100%
65%
76%
60%
50%
85%
88%
78%
57%
69%
100%
93%
55%
5%
61%
80%
50%
7%
100%
100%
100%
50%
50%

30%
33%

60%
38%

82%
100%

Retention

9
10
30
14

34

Retention Rate

90%
100%
75%
82%
60%
50%
95%
100%
91%
66%
7%
100%
95%
76%
100%
81%
100%
50%
7%
100%
100%
100%
50%
50%

30%
67%

80%
63%

87%
100%
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